Illumination
No. E352519
DS551 LUXEON HL4Z Product Datasheet ©2024 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
LUXEON HL4Z is a specially designed high-power un-domed emitter
suitable for outdoor and industrial applications like streetlights and
high bay luminaires.
LUXEON HL4Z provides maximum lumen outputs, and overall system
efficacy in an industry standard 3535 package with 3-stripe footprint.

Product Test Conditions
LUXEON HL4Z LEDs are tested and binned with a DC drive current of 1400mA, at a junction temperature, Tj, of 85°C.
Part Number Nomenclature
Part numbers for LUXEON HL4Z follow the convention below:
L  1  H  Z  –  A  A  B  B  4  C  z  z  z  z  z  z  z
Where:
A  A	 –	 can be any alphanumeric character that designates nominal ANSI CCT (for example, 30=3000K, 40=4000K,
		  50=5000K, 57=5700K, 65=6500K)
B  B	 –	 can be any alphanumeric character that designates minimum CRI (for example, 70=70CRI, 80=80CRI, 90=90CRI)
C	 –	 can be alphanumeric character that designates performance options (for example, 0=Standard full
		  distribution)
zzzzzzz	–	 can be any alphanumeric character that can be used to designate customer-specific options
Therefore, the following part number is used for a LUXEON HL4Z 4000K 70CRI LED:
L  1  H  Z  –  4  0  7  0  4  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
Lumen Maintenance
Please contact your local Sales Representative or Lumileds Technical Solutions Manager for more information about the long-
term performance of this product.
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds LLC is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market. LUXEON HL4Z is
compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic equipment, namely the RoHS
Directive 2011/65/EU including amendments 2015/863/EU & 2017/2102/EU and REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006. Lumileds
LLC will not intentionally add the following restricted materials to its products: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium,
polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
DS551 LUXEON HL4Z Product Datasheet 20240622 ©2024 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.	 3
Performance Characteristics
Product Selection Guide
Table 1. Product performance of LUXEON HL4Z at 1400mA, Tj=85°C.
Nominal
CCT
Minimum
R9 [3]
Minimum
CRI [1]
Luminous Flux [2] (lm) TYPICAL
LUMINOUS
EFFICACY (lm/W) Part NumberMinimum Typical
1400mA
3000K -40 70 560 600 149 L1HZ-3070400000000
4000K -40 70 585 626 155 L1HZ-4070400000000
5000K -40 70 590 630 156 L1HZ-5070400000000
5700K -40 70 595 635 157 L1HZ-5770400000000
6500K -40 70 595 635 157 L1HZ-6570400000000
3000K 0 80 475 517 128 L1HZ-3080400000000
4000K 0 80 510 550 136 L1HZ-4080400000000
5000K 0 80 520 560 139 L1HZ-5080400000000
5700K 0 80 525 565 140 L1HZ-5780400000000
3000K 50 90 395 440 109 L1HZ-3090400000000
4000K 50 90 405 450 112 L1HZ-4090400000000
5000K 50 90 415 470 117 L1HZ-5090400000000
5700K 50 90 470 514 127 L1HZ-5790400000000
Notes for Table 1:
1.	 Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±2 on CRI.
2.	 Lumileds maintains a tester tolerance of ±6.5% on luminous flux measurements.
3.	 Lumileds maintains a tester tolerance of ±6.5 on R9 measurements.
Optical Characteristics
Table 2. Optical characteristics for LUXEON HL4Z at 1400mA, Tj=85°C.
Part Number Typical Total Included Angle [1] Typical Viewing Angle [2]
L1HZ-xxxx4x0000000 135° 115°
Notes for Table 2:
1.	 Total angle at which 90% of total luminous flux is captured.